CEDARS  ®
®
Huayu Hydraulic
D
H
u
a
y

1.
Seals
Type code
Integral filter cartridge
Detachable top of filter
Differential pressure transmitter
 A: Steel blanking plug in indicator port
 B: Visual (Automatic reset）
 BM: Visual (Manual reset）
C: Electrical indicator
CM: Visual and electrical indicators
CL: Visual and electrical indicators
D: Electrical indicator
Bypass valve opening pressure
B0 = Without bypass valve
DM: Electrical indicator Plug DT 04-2P
B6 = 6 bar
CEDARS  ®
®
Huayu Hydraulic
D
H
u
a
y
u
3
Filter element specification
Filter element type
Filter element material
30 60 110 140 160 240 280
330 500 660 990 1320
F: Fiberglass
Filtration fineness(μm)
 W: Stainless steel wire mesh
DYGM  240   F 10
       (F): 03 05 10 20  (W): 05 10 20 30
N
Filter Element
     N: NBR   V: FKM
Seals
Maintenance Instructions
Filter housing must be grounded
When using electric plugging, please replace the filter element.
The system must be turned off before removing the clogging indicator light and power connector.
4
Wenzhou Huayu Hydraulic Co., Ltd.
∆p-Q
The gradient coefficients in mbar/(l/min) apply to mineral oils with a kinematic viscosity of 30 mm²/s.
The pressure drop changes proportionally to the change in viscosity
GRADIENT COEFFICIENTS (SK) FOR FILTER ELEMENTS
.
  ISO 3968
∆
The housing curves apply to mineral oilwith a density of 0.86 kg/dm³ and a kinematic viscosity
of 30 mm²/s. In this case, the differential pressurechanges proportionally to th e density.
p
[b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
DHGM 330、500、660、990、1320
∆p
 [b
ar
]
DHGM 160、240、280
Q [l/min]
DHGM 30
Q [l/min]
∆p
 [b